
D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)
AMBOS SEXOS
Menores de 1 año 2 585 0,0 0,0 0,0 100.000,0 340,7
De 1 a 4 años 2 2.483 0,0 0,6 0,0 99.659,3 320,7
De 5 a 9 años 0 2.872 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.338,6 0,0
De 10 a 14 años 0 2.666 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.338,6 0,0
De 15 a 19 años 2 2.461 0,0 0,8 0,0 99.338,6 403,3
De 20 a 24 años 0 2.457 0,0 0,0 0,0 98.935,3 0,0
De 25 a 29 años 1 3.078 0,0 0,5 0,0 98.935,3 160,6
De 30 a 34 años 2 4.396 0,0 0,6 0,0 98.774,7 224,5
De 35 a 39 años 1 4.765 0,0 0,4 0,0 98.550,2 103,4
De 40 a 44 años 4 3.925 0,0 0,3 0,0 98.446,9 499,9
De 45 a 49 años 3 3.411 0,0 0,6 0,0 97.947,0 429,9
De 50 a 54 años 3 2.712 0,0 0,4 0,0 97.517,0 537,7
De 55 a 59 años 16 2.081 0,0 0,5 0,0 96.979,3 3.651,6
De 60 a 64 años 11 1.526 0,0 0,5 0,0 93.327,8 3.300,2
De 65 a 69 años 18 1.323 0,0 0,5 0,1 90.027,6 5.902,5
De 70 a 74 años 18 1.172 0,0 0,5 0,1 84.125,1 6.202,2
De 75 a 79 años 27 1.087 0,0 0,5 0,1 77.922,9 9.130,2
De 80 a 84 años 65 873 0,1 0,6 0,3 68.792,7 21.947,6
De 85 y más años 128 677 0,2 0,5 1,0 46.845,1 46.845,1
Hombres
Menores de 1 año 0 297 0,0 0,0 0,0 100.000,0 0,0
De 1 a 4 años 2 1.274 0,0 0,6 0,0 100.000,0 626,5
De 5 a 9 años 0 1.426 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.373,5 0,0
De 10 a 14 años 0 1.371 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.373,5 0,0
De 15 a 19 años 1 1.306 0,0 0,9 0,0 99.373,5 380,3
De 20 a 24 años 0 1.242 0,0 0,0 0,0 98.993,2 0,0
De 25 a 29 años 1 1.523 0,0 0,5 0,0 98.993,2 324,5
De 30 a 34 años 1 2.210 0,0 0,8 0,0 98.668,7 223,2
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D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)
De 35 a 39 años 1 2.523 0,0 0,4 0,0 98.445,5 194,9
De 40 a 44 años 4 2.095 0,0 0,3 0,0 98.250,7 931,9
De 45 a 49 años 2 1.780 0,0 0,8 0,0 97.318,8 546,0
De 50 a 54 años 2 1.355 0,0 0,6 0,0 96.772,8 712,0
De 55 a 59 años 12 1.009 0,0 0,5 0,1 96.060,8 5.554,8
De 60 a 64 años 9 795 0,0 0,4 0,1 90.506,0 4.951,4
De 65 a 69 años 17 635 0,0 0,5 0,1 85.554,5 10.691,1
De 70 a 74 años 14 529 0,0 0,4 0,1 74.863,5 9.204,4
De 75 a 79 años 17 475 0,0 0,5 0,2 65.659,1 10.755,4
De 80 a 84 años 31 341 0,1 0,5 0,4 54.903,8 20.242,6
De 85 y más años 39 234 0,2 0,6 1,0 34.661,1 34.661,1
Mujeres
Menores de 1 año 2 288 0,0 0,0 0,0 100.000,0 689,7
De 1 a 4 años 0 1.209 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.310,3 0,0
De 5 a 9 años 0 1.446 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.310,3 0,0
De 10 a 14 años 0 1.295 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.310,3 0,0
De 15 a 19 años 1 1.155 0,0 0,6 0,0 99.310,3 429,3
De 20 a 24 años 0 1.215 0,0 0,0 0,0 98.881,1 0,0
De 25 a 29 años 0 1.555 0,0 0,0 0,0 98.881,1 0,0
De 30 a 34 años 1 2.186 0,0 0,4 0,0 98.881,1 225,9
De 35 a 39 años 0 2.242 0,0 0,0 0,0 98.655,2 0,0
De 40 a 44 años 0 1.830 0,0 0,0 0,0 98.655,2 0,0
De 45 a 49 años 1 1.631 0,0 0,2 0,0 98.655,2 301,7
De 50 a 54 años 1 1.357 0,0 0,1 0,0 98.353,5 361,2
De 55 a 59 años 4 1.072 0,0 0,3 0,0 97.992,3 1.802,9
De 60 a 64 años 2 731 0,0 0,8 0,0 96.189,4 1.312,5
De 65 a 69 años 1 688 0,0 0,1 0,0 94.876,9 685,0
De 70 a 74 años 4 643 0,0 0,6 0,0 94.191,8 2.892,0
De 75 a 79 años 10 612 0,0 0,6 0,1 91.299,8 7.208,6
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D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)
De 80 a 84 años 34 532 0,1 0,6 0,3 84.091,2 23.894,4
De 85 y más años 89 443 0,2 0,5 1,0 60.196,8 60.196,8
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AMBOS SEXOS
Menores de 1 año
De 1 a 4 años
De 5 a 9 años
De 10 a 14 años
De 15 a 19 años
De 20 a 24 años
De 25 a 29 años
De 30 a 34 años
De 35 a 39 años
De 40 a 44 años
De 45 a 49 años
De 50 a 54 años
De 55 a 59 años
De 60 a 64 años
De 65 a 69 años
De 70 a 74 años
De 75 a 79 años
De 80 a 84 años
De 85 y más años
Hombres
Menores de 1 año
De 1 a 4 años
De 5 a 9 años
De 10 a 14 años
De 15 a 19 años
De 20 a 24 años
De 25 a 29 años
De 30 a 34 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

99.660,2 8.108.273,5 81,1
398.171,4 8.008.613,3 80,4
496.692,8 7.610.441,8 76,6
496.692,8 7.113.749,0 71,6
496.234,3 6.617.056,2 66,6
494.676,4 6.120.821,9 61,9
494.303,5 5.626.145,5 56,9
493.439,9 5.131.842,0 52,0
492.448,0 4.638.402,2 47,1
490.519,6 4.145.954,2 42,1
488.840,3 3.655.434,5 37,3
486.058,0 3.166.594,3 32,5
474.934,8 2.680.536,3 27,6
457.821,0 2.205.601,5 23,6
433.830,9 1.747.780,5 19,4
403.834,5 1.313.949,6 15,6
367.575,5 910.115,1 11,7
294.772,8 542.539,6 7,9
247.766,8 247.766,8 5,3

100.000,0 7.802.634,6 78,0
399.090,3 7.702.634,6 77,0
496.867,4 7.303.544,3 73,5
496.867,4 6.806.676,9 68,5
496.685,1 6.309.809,5 63,5
494.965,9 5.813.124,4 58,7
494.212,3 5.318.158,5 53,7
493.150,8 4.823.946,3 48,9
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De 35 a 39 años
De 40 a 44 años
De 45 a 49 años
De 50 a 54 años
De 55 a 59 años
De 60 a 64 años
De 65 a 69 años
De 70 a 74 años
De 75 a 79 años
De 80 a 84 años
De 85 y más años
Mujeres
Menores de 1 año
De 1 a 4 años
De 5 a 9 años
De 10 a 14 años
De 15 a 19 años
De 20 a 24 años
De 25 a 29 años
De 30 a 34 años
De 35 a 39 años
De 40 a 44 años
De 45 a 49 años
De 50 a 54 años
De 55 a 59 años
De 60 a 64 años
De 65 a 69 años
De 70 a 74 años
De 75 a 79 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)
491.656,4 4.330.795,5 44,0
488.057,0 3.839.139,1 39,1
485.978,3 3.351.082,0 34,4
482.371,6 2.865.103,7 29,6
467.067,6 2.382.732,2 24,8
437.376,1 1.915.664,5 21,2
399.342,1 1.478.288,5 17,3
347.793,2 1.078.946,4 14,4
300.517,3 731.153,1 11,1
222.669,1 430.635,8 7,8
207.966,8 207.966,8 6,0

99.312,2 8.450.574,3 84,5
397.241,3 8.351.262,1 84,1
496.551,7 7.954.020,8 80,1
496.551,7 7.457.469,1 75,1
495.781,4 6.960.917,5 70,1
494.405,4 6.465.136,1 65,4
494.405,4 5.970.730,7 60,4
493.727,8 5.476.325,3 55,4
493.276,1 4.982.597,4 50,5
493.276,1 4.489.321,3 45,5
492.073,5 3.996.045,2 40,5
490.203,9 3.503.971,7 35,6
483.175,4 3.013.767,8 30,8
479.734,9 2.530.592,4 26,3
471.286,7 2.050.857,5 21,6
464.895,1 1.579.570,8 16,8
441.168,0 1.114.675,7 12,2
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De 80 a 84 años
De 85 y más años

L(i) T(i) E(i)
373.876,4 673.507,7 8,0
299.631,3 299.631,3 5,0
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